

October 23, 2014

Ms. Marlene Dortch Office of the Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Unison Communications, Inc. Surrendering International 214 (ITC-214-20100603-00225)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of Unison Communications, Inc. ("Unison" or "the Company"), I submit the following letter to surrender the company's Section 214 authorization.

In support of this request, Unison provides the following information:

Name and Address of Carrier:

Unison Communications, Inc. 424 W. 33rd Street Suite 410 New York, NY 10001

Unison does not provide telecommunications services to any customers. The Company is considered non-dominant with respect to the affected telecommunications services. Therefore the public convenience and necessity will not be adversely affected by the discontinuance of these services since there are alternative providers of these services.

The surrender of the international section 214 authorization of Unison Communications, Inc. is to be effective immediately.

GENERAL INQUIRIES: 1-877-435-3461 FAX: 978-709-6077 EMAIL: MAIL@COMMPLIANCEGROUP.COM WEB: WWW.COMMPLIANCEGROUP.COM

THE COMMPLIANCE GROUP 1420 SPRING HILL ROAD SUITE 401 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 Should you have any questions with respect to this matter, please contact the undersigned at (703) 714-1309 or vmp@commlawgroup.com.

Respectfully Submitted,

Vinetha Villa

Vineetha Pillai On behalf of Unison Communications, Inc.

CC: Bill Gomes of Unison Communications, Inc.